

## City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 11-157 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: City Council

**Final action:** 4/6/2011

Title: Authorizing the Department of Parks and Recreation to accept a donation of \$250.00 from Dennis and

Bettina Hoye to be used for recreational activities at Merriam Park Recreation Center.

**Sponsors:** Russ Stark

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Hoye Donation Financial Analysis.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/11/2011	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
4/6/2011	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Authorizing the Department of Parks and Recreation to accept a donation of \$250.00 from Dennis and Bettina Hoye to be used for recreational activities at Merriam Park Recreation Center.

WHEREAS, Dennis and Bettina Hoye wish to donate \$250 to Merriam Park Recreation Center for the purpose of providing recreation programming activities; and

WHEREAS; Merriam Park Recreation Center will use the donation for recreational activities for youth, teens, adults, and/or families; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul City Council hereby accepts the donation of \$250 to be used for recreational programs at the center, and thanks Dennis and Bettina Hoye for their generous gift.